

Ref. No.: SIL/CHD/2024-25/21102024

Dated: 21.10.2024

BSE Limited (BSE)
Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,25[™] Floor
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 526951

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051

Trading Symbol: STYLAMIND

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011.

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) regulations 2011, by promoter of the company, please find the enclosed herewith disclosure. In the format prescribed.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely

For Stylam Industries Limited

Jagdish Rai Gupta Managing Director

Encl: as above

Stylam Industries Limited

Regd. Office: SCO 14, Sector 7C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh (INDIA)-160019, T: +91-172-5021555/5021666, F: +91-172-5021495

Works I: Plot No. 192-193, Industrial Area Phase-1, Panchkula (Haryana) INDIA - 134109, T: +91-172-2563907/2565387

Wotks II: Village Manak Tabra towards Raipur Rani, Mattewala Chowk, Distt. Panchkula (Haryana) **W:** www.stylam.com, **CIN:** L20211CH1991PLC011732 (Govt. of India recognised Star Export House)

Department of Corporate	Corporate Relationship Department	Company Secretary	
Relationship BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	Stylam Industries Limited	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051	Sco 14 Sector 7-C Chandigarh 160019	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Intimation under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Ref.: - Scrip Code - 526951/STYLAMIND

With regard to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your Information and request you to kindly take on your record.

Thanking You,

Jagdish Rai Gupta

Promoter

Encl.: A/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Stylam Industries	Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Jagdish Rai Gupta		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter /Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE/NSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under	,		
consideration, holding of :	34,24,862	20.20%	20.20%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	2.		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
	34,24,862	20.20%	20.20%
Details of acquisition/sale	2,60,000	1.53%	1.53%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/sold			
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	2		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			=
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released		-	
by the acquire			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,60,000	1.53%	1.53%

4.0				Т
Afte	r the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	31,64,862	18.67%	18.67 %
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquire			
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	1		
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left($	1		12
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in	l l		
	the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition		7.	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)			
		31,64,862	18.67 %	18.67 %
Mod	le of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market	•	
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/pre	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Dat	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	21.10.2024		
of r	eceipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whi	chever is applicable			
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of the	16948060 Equity Shares		
TC	pefore the said acquisition /sale			
Equ	ity share capital/total voting capital of the	16948060 Equity Shares		
TC	after the said acquisition /sale			
Tot	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC	16948060 Equity S	hares	
afte	r the said acquisition /sale	-		

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jagdish Rai Gupta

Promoter Chandigarh

Date: October 21, 2024

Department of Corporate	Corporate Relationship Department	Company Secretary	
Relationship BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	Stylam Industries Limited	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051	Sco 14 Sector 7-C Chandigarh 160019	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Intimation under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Ref.: - Scrip Code - 526951/STYLAMIND

With regard to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your Information and request you to kindly take on your record.

Thanking You,

Jagdish Rai Gupta

Promoter

Encl.: A/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Stylam Industries	Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Jagdish Rai Gupta		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter /Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE/NSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under	,		
consideration, holding of :	34,24,862	20.20%	20.20%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	2.		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
	34,24,862	20.20%	20.20%
Details of acquisition/sale	2,60,000	1.53%	1.53%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/sold			
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	2		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			=
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released		-	
by the acquire			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,60,000	1.53%	1.53%

4.0				Т
Afte	r the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	31,64,862	18.67%	18.67 %
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquire			
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	1		
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left($	1		12
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in	l l		
	the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition		7.	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)			
		31,64,862	18.67 %	18.67 %
Mod	le of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market	•	
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/pre	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Dat	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	21.10.2024		
of r	eceipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whi	chever is applicable			
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of the	16948060 Equity Shares		
TC	pefore the said acquisition /sale			
Equ	ity share capital/total voting capital of the	16948060 Equity Shares		
TC	after the said acquisition /sale			
Tot	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC	16948060 Equity S	hares	
afte	r the said acquisition /sale	-		

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jagdish Rai Gupta

Promoter Chandigarh

Date: October 21, 2024